



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 202

Preeti Manohar Sakpal ... Petitioner/Appellant
vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater ... Respondents
Mumbai and Anr

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi for Petitioner.

Mr. Om Suryavanshi, AGP i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for
Respondent-BMC

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 23rd JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that inspite of protection granted by this court on 27th November 2024 which was continued from time to time, respondent no.2 has demolished the suit structure on 15th May 2025.

2. On perusal of the orders and statements made in the petition, prima facie, it appears that in breach of the orders passed by this court, the suit structure has been demolished. Learned counsel for the corporation submits that he shall take instructions on the allegations made in the contempt petition and



2026:BHC-AS:6906

34-cp-330-2025-ao-874-2024.doc

if the suit structure is demolished, he shall take further instructions whether the suit structure can be restored immediately.

3. To enable the learned counsel for the corporation to take instructions, list the contempt petition on 25th June 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)