



MJ Jadhav

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal ... Petitioner

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Respondent

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w Bharat Tiwari for the Petitioner.

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Om Suryavanshi for BMC.

Mr. Sachin Hanamdar, A.E. (Maint.) H/W Ward, Present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Corporation seeks time till 1st July 2025.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that after petitioner's structure was illegally demolished by the Corporation, some new structure has been permitted to be put up on the same place. He, therefore, seeks leave to file additional affidavit. Leave granted.
3. Additional affidavit to be tendered on the next date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Corporation.



4. It is clarified that if the action of Corporation is found to be in breach of the order of this Court, appropriate directions shall be issued on the next date.
5. Learned counsel for the Corporation shall take appropriate instructions with regard to the grievance made on behalf of the petitioner. The copy of the photograph of 29th May 2025 tendered by the learned counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.
6. By way of last chance, stand over to 1st July 2025.
7. To be listed under the caption 'for directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)