



Mane

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2025.07.02
12:58:18 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal

.....Petitioner

Vs

The Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Mumbai

.....Respondent

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w.Mr. Bharat Tiwari, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. Joel Crlos a/w Om Suryavanshi i/b. Komal Punjabi , Advocate
for the BMC/Respondent

Mr. Anand Patil, S.E. (Maintenance) H/W, present.

Shri. Dinanath Hunge J.E. (Maintenance)H/W present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 1st JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has tendered an additional affidavit dated 1st July 2025, to support the oral submissions made on 25th June 2025, as recorded in the said Order.



2. Learned counsel for the Corporation submits that he will file an affidavit stating particulars of the portion that was demolished by the Corporation, alongwith copy of panchanama. He on instructions submits that whatever was demolished inspite of the interim order, it will be restored by the Corporation. He seeks a weeks time to place on record an affidavit contending particulars of what was demolished, how and when it will be restored.
3. List this Contempt Petition on **8th July 2025**, under the caption 'For Direction'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]