



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025**

Preeti Manohar Sakpal ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of ... Respondent
Greater Mumbai

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w. Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi
for the Respondent – BMC.

Mr. Sachin Hanamdar, AE, Maintenance, H-West Ward.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th JULY 2025

ORDER :

1. Mr. Carlos who appears for the corporation submits that he is unable to understand the queries put by the court. Hence, the corporation is at liberty to appoint an appropriate advocate/counsel, who will be able to handle the case and make submissions before the court after understanding the correct facts of the case.

2. To enable the corporation to appoint an appropriate counsel to argue the contempt petition, list the contempt petition on 21st July 2025. To be listed first on board.