

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024**

Preeti Manohar SakpalPetitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater MumbaiRespondents
and anr

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w Mr. Bharat Tiwari Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. Om Suryawanshi i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for respondent-BMC
Mr. Sachin Hanamdar A.E. (Maint.) H/W, Mr. Anand Patil SE
(Maint) H/W

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 21st JULY 2025**

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the Corporation seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is held up in another Court.
2. Stand over to 6th August 2025. To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]