



apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.330 OF 2025

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal

... Petitioner

v/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai & Anr.

... Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.330 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15379 OF 2024

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.874 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.13
11:09:05
+0530

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, a/w Mr. Bharat Tiwari for the
Petitioner.

Adv. Dhruti Kapadia, a/w Adv. Kavita Dhanuka for Respondent
No.2.

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Sachin V., i/by
Adv. Komal Punjabi for MCGM.

Mr. Sachin H. Assistant Engineer, Roads and Traffic, present.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.

DATED : 12th November 2025.



P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 shall file and serve an Affidavit-in-Reply on or before 19th November 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served on or before 25th November 2025.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for BMC states that Appeal is at the admission stage and requests the Court to hear it finally at the admission stage.
3. List the Appeal and applications on 27th November 2025 for final hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)