



2026:BHC-AS:6906

Board Sr.No.:-12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar SakpalPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal D/o.manoharAPPELLANT

B.sakpal(deceased)

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Dr. Dhruti Kapadia for Respondent No.2

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 09/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)