



Sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.330 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

... Respondent

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.874 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15379 OF 2024

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w. Adv. Bharat Tiwari for the
Petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Vajale i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC.
Dr. Dhruti Kapadia for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 13TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Part Heard.
2. At the request of BMC's Advocate who submits that his
arguing counsel is engaged before another Court, the matter is
adjourned.
3. List the matter on 22nd January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)