



2026:BHC-AS:6906

8. CP 330.2025
Preeti Sakpal vs. MCGM

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.26
13:20:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15379 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal d/o.
Manohar B. Sakpal (Deceased)

... Appellant
(Orig. Plaintiff)

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ... Respondents
(Orig. Defendants)

None for the Appellant
Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent/Defendant no.1
- BMC

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Neeta Jadhav, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of



2026:BHC-AS:6906

8. CP 330.2025
Preeti Sakpal vs. MCGM

Respondent no.1 – Corporation states that she will file an Affidavit placing on record the steps that have been taken by Respondent no.1 pursuant to the order dated 10th February 2026.

2. Let this Affidavit be filed and served, on or before 30th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 30th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar