



2026:BHC-AS:6906

17. CP 330.2025
Preeti Sakpal vs. MCGM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMP PETITION NO. 330 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15379 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 874 OF 2024

Preeti Manohar Sakpal ... Petitioner/Appellant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi for the Petitioner/Appellant
Mr. Sachin B. Vajale for Respondent - MCGM

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 30th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Tripathi, learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Appellant states that he has no instructions as to whether his client has complied with the order dated 10th February 2026 and made payment of the costs specified therein.

2. Considering this, this Court is constrained to pass an order against the Petitioner directing her to remain present in Court on Wednesday.



2026:BHC-AS:6906

17. CP 330.2025
Preeti Sakpal vs. MCGM

3. List the matter on the Supplementary board on 1st April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.04.01
11:01:02 +0530